

## ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION (APIC) ITANAGAR

(Before the Hon'ble Information Commissioner Mr. Dani Gamboo)

## AN APPEAL UNDER SECTION 19 (3) OF RTI ACT, 2005.

APIC-No.143/2023(Appeal)

Shri Riya Taram C/o Chandini Hotel E-Sector Naharlagun Papumpare District Arunachal Pradesh. (M) 9402443699

Appellant

Pin: 791110.

Versus

Shri Nangbia Tada PIO cum EE PWD Sangram Division Kurung Kumey District Arunachal Pradesh.

Respondent

Pin: 791118.

Date of hearing: 12-04-2024.

The PIO Shri Nangbia Tada did not appear. The appellant Shri Riya Taram appeared belatedly.

Heard the party present.

The appellant submits that in spite of the orders of the commission the information has not been furnished to him by the PIO and prayed to the commission to take appropriate action against the PIO.

On perusal of the records it is seen that the PIO was served Show Cause byorderdated 22.12.2023. No written submission from PIO is seen. One more opportunity is given to the PIO to comply the order of this Commission's court dated 22.12.2023.

Hearing of the case is referred to 17.05.2024 at 10:30 AM.

Both the PIO and the appellant are directed to appear in person on above mentioned date and time.

Furnish copy to the parties, the Chief Engineer, CZ-A, the Deputy Commissioner, Kurung Kumey District, Koloriang.

> Sd/-(Dani Gamboo) Information Commissioner

Copy to:

- 1. Shri Nangbia Tada PIO cum EE PWD Sangram Division Kurung Kumey District Arunachal Pradesh. Pin: 791118.
- 2. Shri Riya Taram C/o Chandini HotelE-Sector Naharlagun Papumpare District Arunachal Pradesh. (M) 9402443699 Pin: 791110.
- 3. The Chief Engineer PWD CZ-A, Itanagar.
- 4. The Deputy Commissioner, Kurung Kumey District, Koloriang.
- 5. Computer Programmer Itanagar APIC to upload in APIC website and mailed to concerned department email.

6. Office copy.

Registrar / Dy.Registrar, APIC, Itanagar

Deputy Registrar Arunachal Pradesh Internation Commission Itanagar.